
Disaster Committee 2024-2025 
 
 
Scott Smith – Committee Chair 
Eastgate Funeral Home 
12973 LBJ Freeway 
Garland TX 75041 
(972) 270-6116; Cell  
wscottsmith1@gmail.com 
 
Adeline Bui 
Capital Mortuary Services 
201 Victor Street 
Austin TX 78753 
(512) 373-8467; Cell  
adeline@cmsatx.com 
 
Amanda Shropshire 
McNett Funeral Home, Inc. 
PO Box 864 
Andrews TX 79714-0864 
(432) 524-5809; Cell (432) 923-3340 
amanda.shropshire@mcnettfuneralhome.com 
 
Amie Hernandez 
21280 Kristen Dr. 
Chandler TX 75758 
512-902-5213; Cell  
hrndza88@gmail.com 
 
Andy Guy Graves 
Heritage Oak Funeral Home 
1080 Interstate 45 South 
Huntsville TX 77340-7146 
(936) 291-8080; Cell (936) 661-9512 
andy@heritageoakfh.com 
 
Ben Caldwell 
ISFGHFS 
15907 Darton St 
Houston TX 77053 
(832) 687-6264; Cell  
bigbenc51@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Chris Aguilar 
Dodge 
PO Box 585 
Mount Vernon TX 75457 
(469) 233-4522; Cell (469) 233-4522 
caguilar@dodgeco.com 
 
Colby Davis 
Cason Monk-Metcalf Funeral Directors & Gipson 
Funeral Home 
5400 North St 
Nacogdoches TX 75965-1328 
(936) 564-7333; Cell  
colby.davis@dignitymemorial.com 
 
Elizabeth Kai 
Rollling Oaks Funeral Home 
400 Freeport Hwy. 
Coppell, TX 
(972) 745-1638 
elizabeth.kau@sci-us.com 
 
Elwynn Gene Allen, CFSP, CPC 
Krestridge Funeral Home, LLC 
4901 116th Street 
Lubbock TX 79424 
(830) 329-2360; Cell (830) 329-2360 
gallen@kfhtx.com 
 
Hailey Rutkowski 
Heavenly Grace Funeral Home & Memorial Park 
26873 White Ranch Rd 
La Feria, TX 78559-4500 
(956) 797-5614 
hailey.rutkowski@sci-us.com 
 
Joe Louis Sanchez 
Kreidler Funeral Home, Inc. 
PO Box 175 
Mission TX 78573 
(956) 638-0360; Cell (956) 638-0360 
joesanchezjr@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 



Disaster Committee 2024-2025 
LaQuita Allen 
Cryo-1 
12906 Southbridge Rd 
Houston TX 77047 
(832) 881-8222; Cell  
pro-mortuaryservices@outlook.com 
 
Leon De Leon 
Memorial Funeral Home 
PO Box 125 
San Juan TX 78589-0125 
(956) 380-1416; Cell (956) 279-6444 
memfuneral@gmail.com 
 
Mario Aguero 
South Texas Mortuary and Cremation Services 
1210 Garfield St 
Laredo TX 78040 
(956) 796-1355; Cell (956) 286-6200 
mbalmr@sbcglobal.net 
 
Mark McCaleb 
McCaleb Funeral Home 
900 West 4th St. 
Weslcao, TX 78596 
(956) 968-7533; Cell (956) 650-2482 
mark@mccalebfuneralhome.com 
 
Matt Miller 
Miller Mortuary and Crematory Svc. 
202 Avenue Q 
Lubbock TX 79415 
(806) 763-9411; Cell (806) 577-6360 
millermortuary@gmail.com 
 
Michelle Johnston 
East Texas Mortuary Service 
PO Box 2658 
Athens TX 75751 
(903) 939-0521; Cell (903) 292-6667 
easttexasmortuaryservice@gmail.com 
 
Morgan Cook 
Taylor City Cemetery 
1006 W Avenue D 
Belton TX 76513 
(512) 352-3531; Cell (512) 818-0299 
morgan.cook@taylortx.gov 

Paul Beaty 
Beaty Funeral Home 
816 W. Broadway St. 
Mineola, TX 75494 
(903) 569-2611; cell (903) 767-7019 
paul@beatyfuneralhome.com 
 
Sam Scott 
J.E. Foust & Son Funeral Directors 
523 S Main St. 
Grapevine TX 76051-5335 
817-481-2525; Cell  
sam.scott@dignitymemorial.com 
 
Sheila Iracheta 
Heavenly Grace Funeral Home 
26873 N. White Ranch Rd. 
La Feria, TX 78559 
(956) 200-7076 
sheila.Iracheta@sci-us.com 
 
Steven Bradley 
Legacy Funeral Group 
7855 FM 457 
Seguin TX 78155 
(210) 632-7115; Cell (210) 63-27115 
stevenbradleytx@gmail.com 
 
Taylor Mendoza 
Grace Funeral & Cremation Care 
6604 I-27 
Lubbock TX 79404 
(806) 691-2273; Cell  
taylor.mcclaine@gracecarestx.com 
 
Timothy Brown 
Ric Brown Family Funeral Home 
621 East Griffin Pkwy. 
Mission TX 78574 
(956) 583-6333; Cell (956) 279-5123 
tim@ricbrown.com 
 
William Wood 
J. E. Keever Mortuary 
PO Box 608 
Ennis TX 75120 
972-875-3891; Cell 214-709-5364 
paulwood642@hotmail.com 


